

City of Mesquite, Texas

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-5211 Version: 1 Name: Bid 2021-049 – 1500 GPM Pumper Truck

Type:Agenda ItemStatus:PassedFile created:1/4/2021In control:City CouncilOn agenda:1/19/2021Final action:1/19/2021

Title: Bid No. 2021-049 - Purchase of One 1500 GPM Pumper Truck.

(Staff recommends award to Spartan ERV, represented by Metro Fire Apparatus Specialists, Inc., through the Houston-Galveston Area Council of Governments Cooperative Purchasing Program

Contract No. FS12-19, in the amount of \$639,380.00.)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. HGAC Contract Pricing Sheet

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/19/2021	1	City Council	Approved	Pass

Bid No. 2021-049 - Purchase of One 1500 GPM Pumper Truck.

(Staff recommends award to Spartan ERV, represented by Metro Fire Apparatus Specialists, Inc., through the Houston-Galveston Area Council of Governments Cooperative Purchasing Program Contract No. FS12-19, in the amount of \$639,380.00.)

Name of Department

Fire Department

Project/Budgeted Amount

\$742,000.00

Sum of Bid/Bid Amount

\$639,380.00

Staff recommends the purchase of one pumper truck equipped with a fully enclosed cab, a 1,500 gallon per minute (GPM) pump, a 750-gallon water tank and ladders. Spartan Emergency Response Vehicles (Spartan ERV) is the pumper manufacturer and is represented by Metro Fire Apparatus Specialists, Inc., of Houston, Texas.

The pumper is scheduled for replacement in compliance with the Mesquite Fire Department's Apparatus Replacement Program and will replace the pumper at Fire Station 2. The pumper is listed as an S-180 pumper, which is pre-engineered to accommodate the common features utilized by most fire departments, reducing costs and allowing for 180-day delivery.

A portion of the balance of the budgeted amount will be used to buy non-specified loose equipment, radios and mount the Mobile Data Computer and tools.

File #: 21-5211, Version: 1

Financial Implications

Funding in the amount of \$742,000.00 is included in the Fiscal Year 2020-21 Capital Budget.

Recommended/Desired Action

Staff recommends award to Spartan ERV.

Attachment(s)

HGAC Contract Pricing Sheet

Drafter

Melissa Staples

Head of Department

Russell Wilson